15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers on the Group’s financial information and also
discloses the new accounting policies that have been applied from 1 January 2018, where
they are different to those applied in prior periods.

(a)	 Impact on financial information

IFRS 9 was generally adopted without restating comparative information with the
exception of certain aspects of hedge accounting. The reclassifications and the
adjustments arising from the new impairment rules are therefore not reflected in
the consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2017, but are recognised in the
opening of the interim condensed consolidated balance sheet on 1 January 2018.

The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item.
Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included. As a
result, the sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers
provided. The adjustments are explained in more detail by standard below.

Audited
31 December

2017

Unaudited
1 January

2018
As originally

presented IFRS 9 IFRS 15 Restated
Balance sheet (extract) HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Financial asset at fair value through

profit or loss (“FVTPL”) – 5,184 – 5,184
Available-for-sale financial asset (“AFS”) 5,184 (5,184) – –

5,184 – – 5,184
Current assets
Trade receivables 407,331 (12,503) – 394,828
Contract assets – – 274 274
Other receivables, deposits and

prepayments 111,849 (1,654) – 110,195

519,180 (14,157) 274 505,297
Equity
Other reserves (83,308) (2,237) – (85,545)
Accumulated losses (962,556) (16,394) 274 (978,676)

(1,045,864) (18,631) 274 (1,064,221)

Petro-king Oilfield Services Limited • Interim Report 2018 45

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

3	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND DISCLOSURES (Continued)

3.3	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(b)	 IFRS 9 Financial Instruments – Impact on adoption

IFRS 9 replaces the provisions of IAS 39 that relate to the recognition, classification
and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of
financial instruments, impairment of financial assets and hedge accounting.

The adoption of IFRS 9 Financial Instruments from 1 January 2018 resulted in